NOTICE OF POLL AND SITUATION OF POLLING STATIONS

Babergh

Referendum on the Neighbourhood Plan for Lavenham Neighbourhood Planning Area Area

Notice is hereby given that:

1. A referendum will be held on Thursday, 28 November 2024 to decide on the question below:

Do you want Babergh District Council to use the Neighbourhood Plan for Lavenham Neighbourhood Planning Area to help it decide planning applications in the Neighbourhood area?

- 2. The hours of poll will be from 7 a.m. to 10 p.m.
- 3. The situation of polling stations and the description of persons entitled to vote thereat are as follows:

PD	Station Number	Situation of Polling Station	Persons entitled to vote
BLAV	B45	Lavenham Village Hall Church Street, Lavenham, CO10 9QT	1.000 - 1638.500

Dated:

Monday, 4 November 2024

Counting Officer: **Arthur Charvonia**